
Republrc of the Philipprnes
Provrnce of Pongosrnon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIYE ORDERNO.Z}6
Seiu of 2025

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the accormt of the SPECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPRISE$' BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES is insufficient to hrlEll

existing obligations;

WHEREAS, a total amount TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUS,\ND PESOS ONLY

e210,000.00) is available to supplement the balance in the SPECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPIRSE$, REPAIRS AND MAIN'TENANCE INFRASTRUCTURE ASSETS

accouflq to be used for the regainting of public markeq

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CI.ARE ruDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, IN

accordance with the authority vested in me by law as the I-ocal Chief Executive, hereby authodze

Municipal Budget Officer Made Christine B. Tertado to transfet of TWO HUNDRED TF,N

THOUSAND PESOS ONLY e210,000.00) as follows:

FROM:
SEE. REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE,

.INFRASRUCTURE ASSETS

TO:
SEE. PGPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

- BUILDINGS AND OTFIER STRUCTURES

I]NDERTHE OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR
This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

TOTAI
P 210,000.00

? 210,000.00

F 2r0,000.00

? 210,000.00TCTAI
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Pmukce of Pangasiun, thit 2? dal of Deanber 2025.

PHYLLISJOSE{UIAMBAO

"Boley ko, Pawilen ko, Noen ko, ton Tulungon ko"
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Pongosinon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

HGCUTTVE ORDERNO.206
Seie: of 2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE SPECIAL
ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES

WHEREAS, the frmds allocated for the account of the SPECIAL ECONOI|flC
ENTERPRTSE$ BUILDINGS AND orHER STRUCTURES is insufficient to turfill
existing obligations;

WHEREAS, a total amount TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND PESOS ()NLy
€210,000.00) is available to supplement the balance in the SpECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPIRSES- REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE INFRASTRUCTURE ASSETS
accounq to be used for the repainting of public market;

NO% THEREFORE, I, MARY CI-ARE JUDTTH prryl.I.ls JOSE_QUTAMBAO, rn
accotdance with the authodty vested in me by law as the Iocal Chief Executivq hereby authorize
Municipal Budget officer Marie Christine B- Tertado to ttansfer of rwo HUNDRED TEN
THOUS,{ND PESOS ONLY e210,000.00) as follows:

FROM:

SEE- REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
.INFRASRUCTURE ASSETS P 210,000.00

? 210,000.00

TO;
SEE- RE,PAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
_ BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURFS P 210,000.00

? 210,000.00

UNDERTHE OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR
This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Done fu tbe Manicipaliry Pmuince of Pangasinax, this 27 da1 ol Dmnber 2025.
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JOSE-QUTAMBAO

"Boley ko, Pow'ilen ko, Aroen ko. ton Tulungan ko"
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